

SC No.8/2014

DW:-7

Duly Sworn on:-19.07.2025.

For Cross examination of DW-7 by the learned SPL.PP.

On 09.07.2013 I was in Sulibele College and I was the Principal. The accused No.1 Santhosh Kumar was in the College library from 10.00am to 5.00pm, issuing books to the students. On 09.07.2013 there was no in-charge principal as I was holding the post as Principal. On perusal of the Ex D8 by the witness she submits that, Ex D8 is the forged document and Ex D32 is also a forged document as I was the Principal of Sulibele College on 09.07.2013. On perusal of Ex P23 and Ex P24 by the witness she says that the document is true. As on 10.07.2013 the accused No.1 Santhosh Kumar was absent. After perusing Ex D30 the witness states that, the accused No.1 was present on 09.07.2013 and he was absent on 10.07.2013 and there after continuously absent. I came to know that, the accused No.1 Santhosh Kumar had killed his wife and his child and he was absconded.

I know Venkatesh. He was the commerce lecture and he was never appointed as in-charge Principal, either orally or in writing, more particularly on 09.07.2013 and 10.07.2013. If a staff has to be posted for OOD, the typist

SC No.8/2014

DW:-7

will type the letter prior to two to three days and I corrected it and I will approve it and hand over through Peon to the concerned staff.

(The learned Spl.PP submits that no further cross examination of Dw-7)

(The counsel for accused submits no Re-examination)

(Computerized my dictation in open court hall.)

R O I & A C,

(DIVYA.P.K)

II Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Kolar